
1st 394 1st 1.955 1st 3
2nd 391 2nd 2.048 2nd 4
3rd 386 3rd 2.172 3rd 5
4th 385 4th 2.187 4th 11
5th 383 5th 2.187 5th 12
6th 382 6th 2.247 6th 14
7th 382 7th 2.274 7th 15
8th 382 8th 2.339 8th 17
9th 382 9th 2.343 9th 19

10th 381 10th 2.369 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 24
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Shelley Gudger Y f 2.183 2.310 2.247 6 192 179 371 14 5 20 10 0

102 Reggie Wilson Y 3.183 2.169 2.676 15 184 186 370 15 3 30 15 0
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Jim Groce Y 2.379 1.996 2.187 5 189 193 382 6 6 11 4 1

105  Y 1.987 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
106 Seth Wooten Y 2.481 2.561 2.521 12 192 187 379 11 4 23 13 0

107 Troy Alexander Y 2.888 2.300 2.594 13 169 180 349 19 3 32 16 0

108 Samuel Hall Y 2.256 2.089 2.172 3 194 197 391 2 11 5 3 2
109 Bobby Greenway Y 3.953 3.587 3.770 20 156 179 335 20 3 40 20 0

110 Scottie Johnson Y 1.743 2.168 1.955 1 190 196 386 3 4 4 2 3
111 Scotty Powell Y 2.132 1.965 2.048 2 198 196 394 1 8 3 1 4
112 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.396 2.151 2.274 7 193 190 383 5 3 12 5 0
113 Derrick Loflin Y 2.313 2.459 2.386 11 185 193 378 12 5 23 12 0
114 Mike Hanes Y DQ 2.648 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

Wayne Southard
William Golpe
Mike Wooten
Scott Walker

Shelley Gudger

Jim Groce
William Golpe

Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Wayne Southard
Jim Groce

Shelley Gudger
Jeff Godfrey

Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Scottie Johnson
Dan Porter

Jeff Godfrey

Mike Wooten
Scott Walker

Wayne Southard

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Scotty Powell
Scottie Johnson

Samuel Hall
Jim Groce

Jeff Godfrey

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

Two Gun Overall Results
6/11/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

William Golpe
Mike Wooten
Scott Walker

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
116  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Dan Porter Y 2.283 3.142 2.712 16 197 188 385 4 11 20 11 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203 Mike Belk Y 4.099 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
205 William Golpe Y 2.410 2.268 2.339 8 189 193 382 7 9 15 7 0
206 Mike Wooten Y 2.820 1.867 2.343 9 189 193 382 8 6 17 8 0
207 Thomas Parker Y 3.463 2.951 3.207 19 174 186 360 18 5 37 19 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209 Ray Lowman Y 3.617 2.521 3.069 18 182 187 369 16 5 34 18 0
210 Wayne Hicks Y 2.932 2.744 2.838 17 180 182 362 17 7 34 17 0
211 Darby Beck Y 2.029 3.182 2.606 14 189 185 374 13 4 27 14 0
212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
213 Wayne Southard Y 1.978 2.396 2.187 4 188 193 381 10 5 14 6 0
214 Scottie Johnson Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
215 Scott Walker Y 2.465 2.273 2.369 10 188 194 382 9 6 19 9 0
216 Steve Irvine Y r 2.157 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 198 1ST 1.743 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 1.978 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 1.987 3RD
4TH 193 4th 2.029 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.132 5TH
6TH 192 6th 2.157 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.183 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.256 8TH
9TH 189 9th 2.283 9TH

10TH 189 10th 2.313 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.270 1 1ST 0.566 13th
2ND 50 1.442 3 2nd 1.27
3RD 50 1.549 1 3rd 1.291 25

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 f 46 0 2.173 50 3 1.687 48 2 2.425 48 0 2.447 192 5 5 2.183 7 12 6 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 47 0 2.322 42 0 2.880 48 0 3.502 47 0 4.029 184 16 0 3.183 19 35 17 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 48 2 3.273 50 1 1.549 45 0 2.269 46 1 2.425 189 9 4 2.379 11 20 9 0 0 0
5 Y 105 48 1 1.933 46 0 2.203 48 1 1.629 34 0 2.184 176 20 2 1.987 3 23 12 2 2
6 Y 106 50 2 2.200 48 0 2.472 46 0 2.136 48 0 3.117 192 6 2 2.481 15 21 11 0 0
7 Y 107 47 0 3.508 44 0 2.550 43 1 3.597 35 0 1.897 169 22 1 2.888 17 39 20 0
8 Y 108 50 1 1.586 49 3 2.185 46 0 2.946 49 0 2.307 194 3 4 2.256 8 11 3 2 0 2 4
9 Y 109 44 1 3.232 40 0 3.937 43 0 3.727 29 0 4.916 156 23 1 3.953 22 45 23 0

10 Y 110 48 1 1.638 47 0 1.838 50 2 1.582 45 0 1.914 190 7 3 1.743 1 8 2 0 4 3 7
11 Y 111 50 2 1.944 50 2 2.007 49 1 2.244 49 0 2.331 198 1 5 2.132 5 6 1 4 0 4 8
12 Y 112 49 0 2.028 47 1 3.504 50 2 2.011 47 0 2.041 193 4 3 2.396 12 16 8 1 0 1
13 Y 113 47 1 2.668 46 0 2.748 47 1 3.270 45 0 0.566 185 14 2 2.313 10 24 14 0 0
14 Y 114 dq dq 49 1 2.527 46 0 2.286 49 0 1.915 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 49 2 2.091 50 2 2.696 49 2 2.778 49 0 1.568 197 2 6 2.283 9 11 4 3 0 1 4
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 Y 203 46 0 4.581 44 0 2.335 47 0 4.037 43 0 5.443 180 19 0 4.099 23 42 22 0
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 46 2 2.843 48 0 1.991 49 2 1.730 46 1 3.075 189 10 5 2.410 13 23 13 0 0
22 Y 206 46 0 2.628 46 1 2.574 48 1 2.975 49 2 3.101 189 11 4 2.820 16 27 16 0
23 Y 207 36 0 2.576 43 0 4.179 47 1 4.517 48 1 2.580 174 21 2 3.463 20 41 21 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Scotty Powell
Scottie Johnson

Samuel Hall
Dan Porter
Darby Beck

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Shelley Gudger
Wayne Southard

Jeff Godfrey

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Samuel Hall

Jeff Godfrey
Shelley Gudger
Seth Wooten

Scottie Johnson
Darby Beck

45
50
45

Derrick Loflin
Ray Lowman

Wayne Southard

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Scotty Powell
Steve Irvine

Derrick Loflin

Darby Beck

Shelley Gudger

Ray Lowman
Darby Beck
Jim Groce

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

6/11/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

Scotty Powell
Dan Porter

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Samuel Hall

Scottie Johnson
Wayne Southard
Jimmy Matters

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Dan Porter Jim Groce
Steve Irvine

Seth Wooten
Jimmy Matters
William Golpe

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jim Groce
William Golpe

Derrick Loflin

Competitor

Mike Hanes
 
 

Troy Alexander
Samuel Hall
Bobby Greenway
Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell

Reggie Wilson
 
Jim Groce
Jimmy Matters
Seth Wooten

Shelley Gudger

Jeff Godfrey

Mike Wooten
Thomas Parker

Dan Porter
 
Mike Belk
 
William Golpe

6
8

11
11
12
12
14
16
20
21
21
23
23



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Shelley Gudger24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 209 48 0 2.512 50 1 1.270 38 1 8.326 46 0 2.358 182 17 2 3.617 21 38 19 0
26 Y 210 45 1 2.851 45 0 1.623 43 0 3.354 47 1 3.898 180 18 2 2.932 18 36 18 0
27 Y 211 50 3 1.442 44 0 2.767 48 0 2.369 47 0 1.538 189 8 3 2.029 4 12 5 0 1 0 1
28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 49 1 2.046 45 0 1.291 47 1 2.282 47 0 2.292 188 12 2 1.978 2 14 7 3 0 3
30 Y 214 dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 Y 215 46 0 2.115 48 2 1.940 48 1 2.369 46 0 3.435 188 13 3 2.465 14 27 15 0
32 Y 216 r 46 0 1.738 45 1 2.462 45 0 2.666 48 1 1.761 184 15 2 2.157 6 21 10 0 0 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
Ray Lowman
Wayne Hicks

Steve Irvine
 

Darby Beck
 
Wayne Southard
Scottie Johnson
Scott Walker



1ST 197 1ST 1.867 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.965 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.996 3RD
4TH 194 4th 2.089 4TH
5TH 193 5th 2.151 5TH
6TH 193 6th 2.168 6TH
7TH 193 7th 2.169 7TH
8TH 193 8th 2.268 8TH
9TH 193 9th 2.273 9TH

10TH 190 10th 2.300 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.978 0 1ST 0.978 13th
2nd 50 1.383 4 2ND 1.340
3rd 50 1.497 1 3RD 1.353 24

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 f 47 0 1.777 49 0 1.625 42 0 3.798 41 0 2.041 179 20 0 2.310 11 31 16 0
2 Y 102 45 0 1.500 42 0 2.114 49 0 3.429 50 3 1.634 186 15 3 2.169 7 22 10 0 0 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 49 1 1.353 48 0 2.939 50 1 1.497 46 0 2.194 193 6 2 1.996 3 9 4 0 2 1 3
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 48 2 1.649 48 0 2.385 48 0 2.521 43 0 3.687 187 14 2 2.561 15 29 15 0
7 Y 107 49 0 2.309 44 0 1.691 38 0 2.291 49 2 2.909 180 19 2 2.300 10 29 14 0 0
8 Y 108 50 2 1.864 50 4 1.383 48 1 2.817 49 0 2.290 197 1 7 2.089 4 5 2 4 1 3 8
9 Y 109 48 1 2.823 44 1 3.616 44 0 4.217 43 0 3.690 179 21 2 3.587 21 42 21 0

10 Y 110 50 0 2.221 48 0 2.099 50 1 2.288 48 0 2.063 196 3 1 2.168 6 9 5 2 0 0 2
11 Y 111 49 0 1.771 48 1 2.183 49 1 1.958 50 1 1.946 196 2 3 1.965 2 4 1 3 3 4 10
12 Y 112 43 0 1.905 50 0 0.978 49 0 2.651 48 0 3.071 190 10 0 2.151 5 15 7 0 0 0 0
13 Y 113 47 0 2.625 49 0 1.493 49 1 2.828 48 2 2.890 193 9 3 2.459 13 22 11 0 0
14 Y 114 50 2 2.247 46 0 3.425 47 0 1.826 46 1 3.094 189 11 3 2.648 16 27 13 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 43 0 3.523 48 0 2.956 49 3 2.270 48 2 3.817 188 12 5 3.142 19 31 17 0
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 Y 203 dq dq dq dq 44 0 2.111 45 0 2.693 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 48 2 2.094 50 1 2.124 48 1 2.138 47 0 2.715 193 7 4 2.268 8 15 8 0 0 0 0
22 Y 206 49 0 1.778 48 0 1.747 48 2 2.442 48 0 1.502 193 5 2 1.867 1 6 3 0 4 2 6

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall
Jim Groce

Jeff Godfrey

OVERALL 
PLACE

Scott Walker
Troy Alexander

Wayne Southard
Jim Groce

Derrick Loflin

Scottie Johnson
Reggie Wilson
William Golpe

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Samuel Hall

Wayne Southard

6/11/2022

Shelley Gudger
Reggie Wilson
 
Jim Groce

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Scotty Powell
Jeff Godfrey
Derrick Loflin
Mike Hanes
 

Seth Wooten
Troy Alexander
Samuel Hall
Bobby Greenway
Scottie Johnson

 
Dan Porter
 
Mike Belk
 
William Golpe
Mike Wooten

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Wooten
Scotty Powell

Jim Groce
Samuel Hall
Jeff Godfrey

Scotty Powell
Scottie Johnson

Scott Walker
Mike Wooten

Jim Groce
William Golpe

Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

27Jeff Godfrey

49
46
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Ray Lowman
Mike Hanes

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike Wooten
Jim Groce

Scottie Johnson
Scott Walker
Jeff Godfrey

William Golpe
Wayne Southard

Reggie Wilson
Derrick Loflin

4
5
6
9
9

13
15
15
20
22
22

27



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Shelley Gudger

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 Y 207 48 0 2.591 47 2 2.478 45 1 3.543 46 0 3.193 186 16 3 2.951 18 34 18 0
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 209 50 2 1.748 40 0 3.220 49 0 2.987 48 1 2.130 187 13 3 2.521 14 27 12 0
26 Y 210 46 0 2.714 49 4 2.171 46 1 2.955 41 0 3.137 182 18 5 2.744 17 35 19 0
27 Y 211 46 0 2.850 46 1 4.557 46 0 3.150 47 0 2.171 185 17 1 3.182 20 37 20 0
28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 46 0 1.340 48 2 3.328 50 0 1.942 49 1 2.974 193 8 3 2.396 12 20 9 0 0 0
30 Y 214 dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 Y 215 50 0 2.273 47 0 1.675 49 2 2.014 48 1 3.128 194 4 3 2.273 9 13 6 1 0 0 1
32 Y 216 r 49 3 2.647 48 1 1.961 dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Wayne Hicks
Darby Beck
 
Wayne Southard

Scott Walker
Steve Irvine
 

Scottie Johnson

Thomas Parker
 
Ray Lowman



1ST 194 1ST 1.980 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.271 2 1ST 1.271 13th #N/A
2ND 50 1.558 3 2nd 1.558 14th #N/A
3RD 48 3.116 1 3rd 1.976 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 208 50 2 1.271 50 3 1.558 46 0 1.976 48 1 3.116 194 1 6 1.980 1 2 1
25 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall Samuel Hall
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

6/11/2022

CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN RESULTS

CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 50 #N/A
Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 46 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 50 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Samuel Hall



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.
Light Gun Equipment List

6/11/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Shelley Gudger LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
2 Reggie Wilson LG 6.5 Panda Brux Nightforce Vapor Trail B. Stevens
3 Jim Groce LG 6 mm Bat Brux LRB Nightforce J. Groce
4 Jimmy Matters LG 6 BRDX PAS Kreiger ST 1000 March RL16 Barts Craftsmith
5 Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill McHammer Sightron Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols
6 Troy Alexander LG 6 mm Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce H4895 Berger
7 Samuel Hall LG 6BR-AI Bat Hammerhead March Roy Hunter Plainfield
8 Bobby Greenway LG 6x44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger D. Tooley
9 Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar Lederer Vortex H4895 Roy Hunter L.Baity 

10 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
11 Jeff Godfrey LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger J. Gofrey Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis
12 Derrick Loflin LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce J. Allen
13 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat
14 Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
15 Mike Belk LG 6 BRA x47
16 William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Proof Reseach ST 1000 Nightforce N140 Berger Plainfield
17 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
18 Thomas Parker LG 6mm
19 Ray Lowman LG 6mm Bat Brux C. Nichols
20 Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Proof Research MB4 Nightforce C. Nichols
21 Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat Sightron C. Nichols
22 Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
23 Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein S. Walker
24 Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/11/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Shelley Gudger HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
2 Reggie Wilson HG 6 mm Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Barts R. Wilson
3 Jim Groce HG 6 mm Bat Brux LRB Nightforce J. Groce
4 Seth Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
5 Troy Alexander HG 6 mm Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce H4895 Berger
6 Samuel Hall HG 6BR-AI Bat Kreiger Vapor Trail Plainfield
7 Samuel Hall (CU) HG 6BR-AI Brux S.Hall Nightforce Berger Plainfield
8 Bobby Greenway HG 6x44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger D. Tooley
9 Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron H4895 Vapor Trail Plainfield

10 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
11 Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis
12 Derrick Loflin HG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce J. Allen
13 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat
14 Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
15 Mike Belk HG 6 BRA
16 William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March N140 Berger Plainfield
17 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
18 Thomas Parker HG 6mm
19 Ray Lowman HG 6mm Bat Brux C. Nichols
20 Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Bartlein Nightforce C. Nichols
21 Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat Sightron C. Nichols
22 Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex C. Nichols
23 Scott Walker HG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein S. Walker
24 Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
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